23 name is included on the national memorial; and 

1  

2 WHEREAS, the Officer Down Memorial Page is a nonprofit 

3 organization dedicated to honoring the lives and sacrifices 

4 of America's fallen law enforcement officers; and 

5  

6 WHEREAS, with over twenty-seven thousand (27,000) officers 

7 lost in the line of duty since 1776, the Officer Down Memorial 

8 Page preserves officers' legacies by providing a meaningful 

9 platform for surviving families, fellow officers, friends and 

10 the public to remember and pay tribute to fallen officers'